The Model 21AC/NIR
A powerful 150W halogen fiber optic
illuminator for near-infrared and
infrared applications. The Model
21AC/NIR is a versatile light tool for
scientific and industrial applications
that require the precision delivery of
energy in the NIR and IR regions via a

21AC/NIR allows lamps to be quickly interchanged
as needed.  Please refer to the last section of the
Selection Guide to the left for lamp ordering codes.
NOTES:
1. Aluminum and gold coated reflector lamps are
not dichroic reflectors. All of the lamp energy in
an aluminum or gold-coated MR-16 halogen
reflector lamp is directed into the light beam.
While standard light guides can be used with
high performance IR halogen lamps, TechniQuip
offers Low OH Fused Silica light guides for
improved transmission of near-IR and IR energy.
2. The Model 21AC/NIR does not come equipped
with IR filters. The full IR energy of the 150W
halogen lamp is delivered via the fiber optic
nosepiece. The unit should be turned off as a
safety precaution when changing out fiber optic
cables or when the unit is not in use.
SELECTION GUIDE
Standard 115 VAC Models
21ACNIR/1K100X/G – Gold Lamp
21ACNIR/1K100X/GX – Gold Lamp with 5/8” nosepiece
21ACNIR/1K100X/A – Aluminum Lamp
21ACNIR/1K100X/AX – Aluminum Lamp with 5/8” nosepiece
Expanded Capability 115 VAC Models
21ACNIR/1K100X/GI – Gold Lamp with Iris
21ACNIR/1K100X/G/CF – Gold Lamp with Filter holder
21ACNIR/1K100X/G/CF/I – Gold Lamp, Filter holder, Iris
21ACNIR/1K100X/A – Aluminum Lamp with Iris
21ACNIR/1K100X/A/CF – Aluminum Lamp with Filter holder
21ACNIR/1K100X/A/CF/I – Aluminum Lamp,  Filter holder, Iris
Standard Capability 220 VAC Models
21ACNIR/2K100X/G – Gold Lamp
21ACNIR/2K200X/GX – Gold Lamp with 5/8” nosepiece
21ACNIR/2K100X/A – Aluminum Lamp
21ACNIR/2K200X/AX – Aluminum Lamp with 5/8” nosepiece
Expanded Capability 220 VAC Models
21ACNIR/1K200X/GI – Gold Lamp with Iris
21ACNIR/1K200X/G/CF – Gold Lamp with Filter holder
21ACNIR/1K200X/G/CF/I – Gold Lamp, Filter holder, Iris
21ACNIR/1K200X/A – Aluminum Lamp with Iris
21ACNIR/1K200X/A/CF – Aluminum Lampwith Filter holder
21ACNIR/1K200X/A/CF – Aluminum Lamp,  Filter holder, Iris
Lamp Ordering Codes
GL/MR16 – Gold-Coated MR-16 Reflector Lamp
AL/MR16- Aluminum-Coated MR-16 Reflector Lamp